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Mike Parson - Missouri Governor
Office of Communications

Governor’s Transportation Cost-Share Program Funding Recommendation

Project Sponsor

Project Description

Recommended Funding

City of St. Charles

St. Charles County

City of Ozark

City of Parkville

Pettis County

City of Creve
Coeur

City of Poplar
Bluff

City of Springfield
City of West Plains
City of Hannibal

City of Columbia

Fenton Land
Investors, LLC

City of Carthage

City of Jefferson

Riverpointe roadway construction

Route A improvements for the GM Wentzville
Assembly Plant

McCracken Road and North 3rd Street improvements

Route 9 and 6th Street vehicular and pedestrian
improvements

New Route 65 interchange north of Sedalia for
Industrial Park

Route 67 and Old Olive Road intersection
improvements

Route 67 four-laning

Galloway Street improvements

Access roads to Ozarks Medical Center

Access road to Lakeside Business and Technology Park
Connecting Road between Discovery Parkway/Route 63
interchange and Rolling Hills Road/New Haven

intersection

North Highway Drive and Assembly Parkway
improvements in Fenton

Hazel Street improvements

Three roundabouts along Clark Avenue Corridor -
Dunklin Street and ramp terminals for Route 50/63

$5,000,000

$3,500,000

$726,800

$400,000

$8,290,950

$575,100

$5,785,080

$1,500,000
$1,230,639
$835,000

$3,063,485

$2,814,674

$1,009,806

$1,910,000



Wasson Family
Limited
Partnership

City of Kirksville
City of St. Charles

City of Lee’s
Summit
St. Charles County

City of Cape
Girardeau
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Route 160 turn lanes in Nixa

Business Route 63 improvements
New Town Blvd improvements

Colbern Road improvements

I-70 additional lane in O'Fallon

Veterans Memorial Drive improvements - Phase 2
(North)

$152,400

$955,294
$967,500

$8,000,000

$1,233,272

$2,050,000

Total Funds Recommended

$50,000,000



